

Rock River Water Reclamation District

West Jefferson Street Rehabilitation - Main Street to Winnebago Street, Capital Project No. 1705

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 15, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group		Go Excavating, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" Sanitary PVC Sewer, D-2241, SDR 26	252	LF	\$132.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 251,748.00
2	Sanitary Service Reconnect, D-2241, SDR 26	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	Abandon and Fill Exist. Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
5	Abandon and Fill Exist. Sanitary Lamphole	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Abandon and Fill Exist. Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
7	Reinstall / Reconstruct Storm Inlet, Type 700 (if needed)	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Reinstall / Reconstruct Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	12" RCP Storm Sewer, Class 4	40	LF	\$65.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	2" HMA Surface Course (Mix D, N70)	660	SY	\$15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00
11	6" HMA Binder Course (IL-4.75, N50)	660	SY	\$30.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 25,905.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,000.00
12	PCC Roadway Base, Class B - 7"	660	SY	\$85.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,800.00
13	PCC Sidewalk Removal / Replacement - 4"	185	SF	\$12.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00
14	PCC Curb & Gutter Removal / Replace (M-6.18 Mod.)	60	LF	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	Unsuitable Subbase Removal / Replacement	5	CY	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
16	Silt Protection / Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 207,776.50		\$ 250,277.50		\$ 533,248.00